Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
PowerFlex 755 Transition Section and Splicing Kit for Floor-mount Drives and
CENTERLINE 2100 Motor Control Centers
Bulletin Number 2100
Summary of Changes
This publication contains the following new or updated information. This list includes substantive updates only and is not intended to reflect all changes.
Introduction

publication 750-IN001
Provides detailed information on:
• Installation requirements
• Additional safety requirements
• Drive assembly removal and handling
• Approximate dimensions
CENTERLINE 2100 Low Voltage Motor Control Centers
Installation Instructions, publication 2100-IN012
Provides detailed information on:
• Installation requirements
• Handling instructions
• Approximate dimensions
Left-side Kits Right-side Kits Amp
Rating MCC Bus Bar Position Mounting
Channel
20-750-XBUS-LHNB-1200 20-750-XBUS-RHNB-1200 1200 Standard (15 and 20 in. deep)
For use
with MCCs
that have
1.5 inch
mounting
channels.
20-750-XBUS-LHNB-2000 20-750-XBUS-RHNB-2000 2000 Standard (15 and 20 in. deep)
20-750-XBUS-LHNB-3000 20-750-XBUS-RHNB-3000 3000 Standard (15 and 20 in. deep)
20-750-XBUS-LHBB-1200 20-750-XBUS-RHBB-1200 1200 Bumped Back (20 in. deep)
20-750-XBUS-LHBB-2000 20-750-XBUS-RHBB-2000 2000 Bumped Back (20 in. deep)
20-750-XBUS-LHBB-3000 20-750-XBUS-RHBB-3000 3000 Bumped Back (20 in. deep)
20-750-XSEC-LH-20G (1)
(1) Hardware is included to install the optional 1.5 mounting channel.
20-750-XSEC-RH-20G (1) N/A 20 in. deep transition section N/A
20-750-XBUS-LLNB-1200 20-750-XBUS-RLNB-1200 1200 Standard (15 and 20 in. deep)
For use
with MCCs
that do not
have
mounting
channels.
20-750-XBUS-LLNB-2000 20-750-XBUS-RLNB-2000 2000 Standard (15 and 20 in. deep)
20-750-XBUS-LLNB-3000 20-750-XBUS-RLNB-3000 3000 Standard (15 and 20 in. deep)
20-750-XBUS-LLBB-1200 20-750-XBUS-RLBB-1200 1200 Bumped Back (20 in. deep)
20-750-XBUS-LLBB-2000 20-750-XBUS-RLBB-2000 2000 Bumped Back (20 in. deep)
20-750-XBUS-LLBB-3000 20-750-XBUS-RLBB-3000 3000 Bumped Back (20 in. deep)
20-750-XSEC-BH-15G (2)
(2) The 15 in. deep transition section can be mounted on the left side or the right side of the PowerFlex 755 drive cabinet.
N/A 15 in. deep transition section N/A
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 750-IN027D-EN-P - June 2023

Figure 2 - Splicing Hardware Configuration Detail
See Table 3 for main horizontal bus-bar splicing bar dimensions.
IMPORTANT Note for NO-OX-ID: If you’re using corrosion inhibitor on bus bars, do not get any on
the bus splicing hardware. It will prevent the hardware from being properly
torqued. Damage may occur.
Main Horizontal Bus -bar
Main Horizontal
Bus-bar Splicing Bars
Flat Washers
One-Piece Nut and Conical Spring Washer
Bus Clamps
Front
16 Rockwell Automation Publication 750-IN027D-EN-P - June 2023
PowerFlex 755 Transition Section and Splicing Kit for Floor-mount Drives and CENTERLINE 2100 Motor Control Centers
Left-side Standard Busbar Splice Kits
Figure 3 - 1200A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-LHNB/LLNB-1200) - Standard Busbar Position
Figure 4 - 2000A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-LHNB/LLNB-2000) - Standard Busbar Position
Figure 5 - 3000A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-LHNB/LLNB-3000) - Standard Busbar Position
Standard Busbar Position
3/8-16 x 1.38 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus
PowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
3/8-16 x 2.25 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus
PowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
3/8-16 x 2.25 in.
3/8-16 x 2.75 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus
PowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
Rockwell Automation Publication 750-IN027D-EN-P - June 2023 17
PowerFlex 755 Transition Section and Splicing Kit for Floor-mount Drives and CENTERLINE 2100 Motor Control Centers
Left-side Bumped-Back Busbar Splice Kits
Figure 6 - 1200A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-LHBB/LLBB-1200) - Bumped-Back Busbar Position
Figure 7 - 2000A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-LHBB/LLBB-2000) - Bumped-Back Busbar Position
Figure 8 - 3000A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-LHBB/LLBB-3000) - Bumped-Back Busbar Position
Bumped-Back Bus-bar Position
3/8-16 x 1.38 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus
PowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
3/8-16 x 2.25 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus PowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
3/8-16 x 2.25 in.
3/8-16 x 2.75 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus
PowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
18 Rockwell Automation Publication 750-IN027D-EN-P - June 2023
PowerFlex 755 Transition Section and Splicing Kit for Floor-mount Drives and CENTERLINE 2100 Motor Control Centers
Right-side Standard Busbar Splice Kits
Figure 9 - 1200A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-RHNB/RLNB-1200) - Standard Busbar Position
Figure 10 - 2000A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-RHNB/RLNB-2000) - Standard Busbar Position
Figure 11 - 3000A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-RHNB/RLNB-3000) - Standard Busbar Position
Standard Bus-bar Position
3/8-16 x 1.38 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus
PowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
3/8-16 x 2.25 in.
MCC Horizontal BusPowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
3/8-16 x 2.25 in.
3/8-16 x 2.75 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus
PowerFlex Drive
Horizontal Bus
Front
Rockwell Automation Publication 750-IN027D-EN-P - June 2023 19
PowerFlex 755 Transition Section and Splicing Kit for Floor-mount Drives and CENTERLINE 2100 Motor Control Centers
Right-side Bumped-Back Busbar Splice Kits
Figure 12 - 1200A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-RHBB/RLBB-1200) - Bumped-Back Busbar Position
Figure 13 - 2000A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-RHBB/RLBB-2000) - Bumped-Back Busbar Position
Figure 14 - 3000A (Kit No. 20-750-XBUS-RHBB/RLBB-3000) - Bumped-Back Busbar Position
Bumped-Back Bus-bar Position
3/8-16 x 1.38 in.
MCC Horizontal Bus
PowerFlex Drive